  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
August, 2004 − Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
LM317M/D
LM317M
500 mA Adjustable Output,
Positive Voltage Regulator
The LM317M is an adjustable three−terminal positive voltage

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Output Voltage
Tolerance
Operating Temperature
Range Package Shipping †
LM317MABDT DPAK 75 Units/Rail
LM317MABDTRK
2%
TJ = −40°C to 125°C DPAK 2500/Tape & Reel
LM317MABT
2%
J
TO−220 50 Units/Rail
LM317MADTRK TJ = 0°C to 125°C DPAK 2500/Tape & Reel
LM317MBDT DPAK 75 Units/Rail
LM317MBDTRK DPAK 2500/Tape & Reel
LM317MBDTRKG
TJ = −40°C to 125°C
DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
LM317MBSTT3 SOT−223 4000/Tape & Reel
LM317MBT TO−220 50 Units/Rail
LM317MDT DPAK 75 Units/Rail
LM317MDTG
4%
DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units/Rail
LM317MDTRK DPAK 2500/Tape & Reel
LM317MDTRKG
TJ = 0°C to 125°C
DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
LM317MSTT3 SOT−223 4000/Tape & Reel
LM317MT TO−220 50 Units/Rail
LM317MTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units/Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.